10-16-07

Paul F. Walter

Name of Person Signing

10-26-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \V	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof-			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atkins Technical, Incorporated 1855 N.E. 12th Avenue, Suite A Gainesville, Florida 32601 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Atkins Acquiring Company Internal Address: P.O. Box 450 Street Address: 33 Reeds Gap Road City: Middlefield State: CT Zip: 06455 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/024170 78/023451 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,904,222 2,021,417 ached • Yes • No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Marell, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12			
Internal Address: Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 112	8. Deposit account number:			
Liberty City: Corner State: NJ Zip: 07938	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of fue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0800**

October 8, 2001

Date

CONVEYING PARTY

ATKINS TECHNICAL, INC.

Continuation of Item number 4A:

78/045651 78/048048 78/026663 78/024175 78/023459 78/023453 78/045654 78/023456

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks)
Page 2

/108414

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0801

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atkins Technical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Florida, and having a place of business at 1855 NE 12th Avenue, Suite A, Gainesville, Florida, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), all United States trademark registrations or registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified therein and the good will represented by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Atkins Acquiring Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Connecticut, and having a place of business at 33 Reeds Gap Road, Middlefield, Connecticut, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, the trademark registrations and registration applications thereof, and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill represented by the Marks;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the trademark registrations and registration applications thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill represented by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements of the Marks.

ATKINS TECHNICAL, INC.

By:_

Print Name: Paul F. Walter

Print Title: Chairman of Board

Dated: October 8, 2001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0802

Notarial Acknowledgment

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF BERGEN)
Sworn to before me this 32d day of 0ctaber , 2001 before me personally appeared Paul F. Walter, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chairman and Director of Atkins Technical, Inc., the corporation described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Notary Hublic A Croun
JAMES A. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 25, 2006

108054

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0803

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration	Date
Atkins	1,904,222	
TASA	2,021,417	

Registered Names	Serial #	Appl. Date
Atkins Temptec	78/024170	9/1/00
AccuTuff	78/023451	8/30/00
Accutuff PLUS	78/045651	2/6/01
EconoTemp	78/048048	2/13/01
The Highest Degree	78/026663	9/19/00
Total Sysytem Accuracy	78/024175	9/8/00
Tufftemp	78/023459	8/30/00
VersaTuff	78/023453	8/30/00
VersaTuff PLUS	78/045654	2/5/01
Wrap & Stow	78/023456	8/30/00

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

TRADEMARK
--REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0804